Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03251211 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E3Z20-R0 District:03

Counties: HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON OPS MAINT - FENCES REMOVAL AND REPAIR

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42214337282(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: THRU 12/31/26

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/11/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 DAYS

Proposal Budget Estimate: $250,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of the removal/repair of existing vinyl coated fences (Type
B), around retention ponds and existing wildlife fence (Type A) along various State Roads throughout Walton, Holmes & a portion
of Washington Counties. Any trees down on the fence will need to be removed. Wildlife fence will be replaced/repaired in
compliance with the details in Appendix A. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the bid items listed.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of $250,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
guantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

0550- 10-110
0550- 10-118
0550- 10-150
0550- 10-158
0550- 10-220
0550- 10-228
0550- 15- 11
0550- 15- 12
0550- 15- 13
0550- 15- 21
0550- 15- 22
0550- 15- 23
0550- 15- 35

0550- 60-223
0550- 60-224
0550- 60-225
0550- 60-400
E110- 2-

E580-332- 21
E580-332- 22

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E3Z20-R0
Description

Section 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)

FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD
FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', TYPE A STANDARD, RESET EXISTING
FENCING, TYPE A, 8.1-10.0', STANDARD
FENCING, TYPE A, 8.1-10.0', RESET EXISTING
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE A, CORNER POST ASSY
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE A, LINE POST ASSY
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE A, PULL POST ASSY
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CORNER POST ASSY
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, LINE POST ASSY
FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, PULL POST ASSY

FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- PVC COATED GALVANIZED
MESH ONLY, 5.1- 6.0’ HEIGHT

FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 12.1-18.0' OPENING

FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 18.1-20.0' OPENING

FENCE GATE , TYPE B, DOUBLE, 20.1-24' OPENING

FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING GATE- WITHOUT RESETTING FENCE
CLEARING & GRUBBING

TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")

TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")
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Unit

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
LF

EA
EA
EA
EA
AC
EA
EA

Quantity

1,000.000
500.000
1,750.000
1,500.000
500.000
500.000
25.000
25.000
25.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
300.000

2.000
2.000
2.000
5.000
2.000
10.000
10.000
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