Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03251211 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E3Z20-R0 District:03

Counties: HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON OPS MAINT - FENCES REMOVAL AND REPAIR

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42214337282(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: THRU 12/31/26

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/11/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 DAYS

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$250,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of the removal/repair of existing vinyl coated fences (Type B), around retention ponds and existing wildlife fence (Type A) along various State Roads throughout Walton, Holmes & a portion of Washington Counties. Any trees down on the fence will need to be removed. Wildlife fence will be replaced/repaired in compliance with the details in Appendix A. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the bid items listed.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of \$250,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 004 Proposal: E3Z20-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 TREE TRI	MMING AND REMOVAL (MH)		
	0550- 10-110	FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD	LF	1,000.000
	0550- 10-118	FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', TYPE A STANDARD, RESET EXISTING	LF	500.000
	0550- 10-150	FENCING, TYPE A, 8.1-10.0', STANDARD	LF	1,750.000
	0550- 10-158	FENCING, TYPE A, 8.1-10.0', RESET EXISTING	LF	1,500.000
	0550- 10-220	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD	LF	500.000
	0550- 10-228	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING	LF	500.000
	0550- 15- 11	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE A, CORNER POST ASSY	AS	25.000
	0550- 15- 12	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE A, LINE POST ASSY	AS	25.000
	0550- 15- 13	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE A, PULL POST ASSY	AS	25.000
	0550- 15- 21	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CORNER POST ASSY	AS	5.000
	0550- 15- 22	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, LINE POST ASSY	AS	5.000
	0550- 15- 23	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, PULL POST ASSY	AS	5.000
	0550- 15- 35	FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- PVC COATED GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 5.1- 6.0' HEIGHT	LF	300.000
	0550- 60-223	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 12.1-18.0' OPENING	EA	2.000
	0550- 60-224	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 18.1-20.0' OPENING	EA	2.000
	0550- 60-225	FENCE GATE , TYPE B, DOUBLE, 20.1-24' OPENING	EA	2.000
	0550- 60-400	FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING GATE- WITHOUT RESETTING FENCE	EA	5.000
	E110- 2-	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	2.000
	E580-332- 21	TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	EA	10.000
	E580-332- 22	TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	EA	10.000